Fol	TRANSMITTAL LETTER	18
TO: Registration Section Division of Corporat		
SUBJECT:	Murtco, Inc. (Name of corporation - must include suffix)	

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida", "Certificate of Existence", and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Thomas J. Keule	r, Attorney			
	(.	Name of Person)		
Denton & Keuler	, LLP			
	(1	Firm/Company)	nnnnaa	922300
P. O. Box 929			-07/23/0	101117001
		(Address)	***************************************	.00 *****70.00
Paducah, Kentuc	ky 42002-0929			
	(Cit	y/State and Zip code)		<u> </u>
For further information co	oncerning this matter,	please call:		
Thomas J. Keule	<u>r</u> at (270) 443-8253	<u>}</u>	
(Name of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime	Telephone Number),	o o
STREET ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines St. Tallahassee, FL 32399 Enclosed is a check for th	e following amount:	MAILING AD Registration Se Division of Co P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FI	rporations	FILED HIG OL
🔆 \$70.00 Filing Fee	☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee Certificate of Stat			e of Status & 7 25

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

	tco, Inc.					· ··					
(Name of corp	oration; must include the	word "INCORP	ORATED".	"COMPA	VY". "CORPO	DRATION	[" or		<u></u> ,	21	
words or abbre	viations of like import in	language as will	l clearly indi	cate that it	is a corporation	on instead	ofa				
natural person	or partnership if not so co	ontained in the n	ame at prese	nt.)			01 4				
			-	,							
2Ker	ituckv		3	61-11	27838						
	y under the law of which	it is incorporated			(FEI number,		hle)		<u>.</u>	·	
		-				u apprioa	uic)				
4. 1. Di 8	9/30/87		5	perpe	tual						
(Da	te of incorporation)			ration Ye	ar corp. will c	ease to ex	ist or "per		<u>")</u>	-71.04	
	1 /		\		a oorp. min c	vase to ex	ist of per	petuar)		
6. <u>Upo</u>	n qualification		<u> </u>								
(Date first trans	acted business in Florida.	If corporation l	as not trans	acted busi	ess in Florida	insert "h	pon quali	fication			
	(SEE	E SECTIONS 60	7.1501, 607.	1502 and	317.155. F.S.)	, moore u	pon quan	(ivatio)	.)	*	
7362	1 Webber Street,	Sarasota,	Florida	34232		<u>.</u>					
		(Principal offi	ce address)					·			11
		•	,		-						
262	1 Webber Street,			34232	<u> </u>						
		(Current mailin	ng address)								
•											
	struction					<u> </u>		<u> </u>	<u></u>		
(Purpose)	s) of corporation authoriz	zed in home state	e or country	to be carri	ed out in state	of Florida	.)				
							-				
9. Name and <u>str</u>	<u>eet address</u> of Florid:	a registered ag	gent: (P.O.	Box or M	Iail Drop Bo	x NOT a	cceptabl	e)			
					-		AS	Ó,			
Name:	Keith Murt						Fg				
					<u> </u>		₽Ĥ	JUL			
Office Address:	1920 Golden Roe	d Way				· .	M				
						• •	YS R	23	ī —		
	Daytona Beach			Florida	32124		щO		Π		
	(City)			, i ionua	32124 (Zip code)	-	CRETARY OF STATE	an 10: 04	\Box		-
	(01.3)						J.C.	ð			
10 Registered a	gent's acceptance:						REAT	TT O			
······································	Some o accoptance.						ЗШ	Ĭ			

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

. (Registered agent's signature)

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

12	s and business addresses of officers and/or directors:				
A. DIRE	CTORS				
Chairman:	Keith Murt		<u></u>	<u>.</u>	<u> </u>
	1920 Golden Rod Way				
	Daytona Beach, Florida 32124				
	nan:				
_					
Director:					
Address:					
_					
Address:					<u>⊷</u> , _{₹.}
		<u> </u>		<u></u>	= [:]
B. OFFIC	ERS				
resident: _	Keith Murt				
Address:	1920 Golden Rod Way				
	Daytona Beach, Florida 32124			1 AL 100	
/ice Preside	nt: <u>Keith Murt, Jr.</u>	Ξ			_
	815 Abell Street	AH	JUL		-
	Paducah, Kentucky 42003	ASSE	. 23	<u> </u>	•
ecretary:	Karla Murt	<u> </u>	A	<u>н</u> П	
		LORID	ö		
ddress:	1920 Golden Rod Way, Daytona Beach, Florida 32124 Karla Murt		0	<u> </u>	.
reasurer:	1920 Golden Rod Way, Daytona Beach, Florida 32124	. <u>. </u>			

_ _

- · · · · · · · · · · ·

NOTE:	If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and/or directors.	
13.	Kutthint	·
\bigcirc	(Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, or any officer listed in number 12 of the application)	4 <u>à</u>
14	Keith Murt, President	· · · · · ·
	(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)	<u> </u>



John Y. Brown III Secretary of State

Certificate of Existence

I, JOHN Y. BROWN III, Secretary of State of the Commonwealth of Kentucky, do hereby certify that according to the records in the Office of the Secretary of State,

MURTCO, INC.

is a corporation duly organized and existing under KRS Chapter 271B, whose date of incorporation is September 30, 1987 and whose period of duration is perpetual.

I further certify that all fees and penalties owed to the Secretary of State have been paid; that articles of dissolution have not been filed; and that the most recent annual report required by KRS 271B.16-220 has been delivered to the Secretary of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed Official Seal at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 16th day of July, 2001.

10~~, 1

уŞ

0

JOHN Y. BROWN III Secretary of State Commonwealth of Kentucky Tmorgan/0234613